

M/S ADONIA INFRA Vs. M/S MARSHAL CORPORATE

07.04.2025

Present: Sh. Vikrant Sharma, Ld counsel for the plaintiff.

As per report received on the Registered Envelopes, the receiver did not meet at the spot. The process sent through ordinary process to the defendants, not received back.

Ld counsel for the plaintiff submits that the defendant no. 2 is residing at the given address and requests the court to give dasti summons of the defendants.

Let fresh summons be issued to the defendants, on filing of PF/RC as well as through Courier service. Process be also given dasti for service to the Ld counsel for the plaintiff. Steps be taken within 10 days.

Put up for further proceedings on **07.07.2025.**

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
07.04.2025