

## SMT JASBIR KAUR Vs. THE STATE

07.08.2025

Present: Sh. M.F. Zama, Ld counsel for the petitioner.  
None for respondent no. 3 & 4.  
R-2 has already been given NOC in favour of  
petitioner.

Ld counsel for the petitioner submits that he has  
supplied copy of petition along with documents to Ld counsel for  
respondent no. 4 on 13.05.2025.

Till date, no written statement has been filed by  
respondent no. 3 and 4, despite giving them time of 30 days for filing  
the same on 13.05.2025.

In view of the abovesaid fact, the right of respondent  
no. 3 and 4 for filing objections stands closed.

Respondent no. 3 and 4 are also proceeded ex parte,  
due to non appearance.

No one has filed objections in the present case.  
Therefore, the present case is treated as uncontested.

Put up for uncontested PE on **18.10.2025.**

(SHIV KUMAR)  
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi  
07.08.2025