

AMITABH UBROL Vs. THE STATE NCT OF DELHI

17.12.2025

Present: Sh. Abhimanyu Sehra, ld. counsel for the petitioners.

Evidence by way of affidavit of both petitioners have been filed.

Ld. counsel for the petitioners seeks an adjournment for leading PE on the ground that petitioners could not come to the court today.

Heard. Allowed.

Put up for PE on 31.01.2026.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
17.12.2025