

MR DHRUV KAPOOR Vs. MR. KARAMBIR KAMBHOJ

Ld PO is on leave today.

04.04.2026

Present: Sh. Rajneesh Verma, Ld. proxy counsel for objector.

Copy of order dated 09.03.2026 passed in Ct. Case No. 6045/2020 titled as “Poonam Syal vs Karambir Kamboj” and copy of order dated 02.04.2026 passed in CS DJ No. 310/2026 titled as “Manmeet Singh Lamba vs Poonam Syal” has been filed on behalf of objector.

As per directions of ld PO, matter be put up for purpose fixed with connected miscellaneous execution petition on 06.04.2026.

(Reader)

04.04.2026